

Public Sector Employment and Management (Motor Vehicle Repair Industry Authority) Order 2003

under the

Public Sector Employment and Management Act 2002

MARIE BASHIR, Governor

I, Professor Marie Bashir AC, Governor of the State of New South Wales, with the advice of the Executive Council, and in pursuance of section 105 of the *Public Sector Employment and Management Act 2002*, make the following Order.

Dated, this 5th day of February 2003.

By Her Excellency's Command,

BOB CARR, M.P.,

Premier

Clause 1

Public Sector Employment and Management (Motor Vehicle Repair Industry Authority) Order 2003

Public Sector Employment and Management (Motor Vehicle Repair Industry Authority) Order 2003

1 Name of Order

This Order is the *Public Sector Employment and Management (Motor Vehicle Repair Industry Authority) Order* 2003.

2 Commencement

This Order is taken to have commenced on 9 September 2002.

3 Amendment of Schedule 1 to Public Sector Employment and Management Act 2002

Schedule 1 (Departments) to the *Public Sector Employment and Management Act 2002* is amended by inserting in alphabetical order of Departments the following matter:

Motor Vehicle Repair Industry Authority General Manager of the Authority

BY AUTHORITY